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CHAPTER 287.

8. F. No. 614.]

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM THE INDEPENDENT
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALEXANDRIA VILUAGE, IN DOUGLAS COUN.
TY, AND ATTACH THE 8AME TO SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER TWEN.
TY-TWO (22) OF DOUGLAS COUNTY.

Bait enacled by the Legislature of the Siale of Minnesola :

SEoTTON 1. That lots number two (2), three (3) and four (4), and
the east one-half () of the south-east gquarter (i) of section nunber
four (4), township number one hundred and twenty-eight (128), range
thirty-seven (37), in the town of Alexandria, in Douglas county, and
which are now included in independent school district of Alexandria
village be and the same is hereby detached from said ivdependent
school district of Alexandria village and attached to school distriet
number twenty-two (22) of Douglas connty.

8gc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its

passage. )
Approved April 11, 1891.

CHAPTER 288.

[H. F. No. 701.]

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A SPECIAL BCHCOL DISTRICT IN TOWXNSHIP
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) NORTH OF RANGE TWENTY-
THREE (23) WEST, IN HENNEPIN COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SeoTioN 1. That the following described lands lying in township
one hundred seventeen (117) north of range twenty-three (23)
west, in Hennepin county, Minnesota, viz.: The south eighty (80)
rods of section two {2}, all of sec¢tion nine (9), except the north one-
half (4) of the northeast guarter (1) and the north one-half () of the
northwest quarter (1) of said section; all of sections ten (10), eleven
(11), fourteen (14), fifteen (15) and sixteen (16); all of Big or Morse
Island in gection twenty-two (22); all of section twenty-one (21) in
town of Orono, shall be and congtitnte a special sehool district under
the name of the ‘Hill School District.” Such school distriet shall be
organized and governed under and pursuant to the laws of the state
retating to common school districts.

BEC. 2. Any person whose snmmer residence shall be in such dis-
trict, who shall have resided therein ten (10) days immediately prior
to any 8chool meeting or school election, and who shall in other re-
spects be a qualified elector, may take part in and vote at such meet-
ing or election, although such person may not intend to maintain his
residence in such district during the winter season.
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SEc. 3. Any summer regident who shall have resided in such dis-
triet thirty (30) days prior to such election may be elected an officer
of such district, and may continue to hold and exercise the duties of
guch office, notwithstanding his removal from sach district for winter
residence; Provided, that failure on the part of such officer for a con-
tinnous period of seven (7) months to reside in such district, shall
canse such office te become vacant.

BEC. 4. This act shall be in full force from and after it8 passage.

Approved April 20, 1891,

' CHAPTER 289.

{H. F. No, 33.]

AN ACT PROVIDING FOR SALE OF CERTAIN SCHOOL PROPERTY, AND
PROVIDING FOR THE EQUITABLE DIVISION OF THE PROCEEDS
THEREQF AND APPORTIONMENT MONEY BETWEEN CERTAIN
DISTRICTS IN ISANTI COUNTY,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola

SeEctioN 1. The trastees of school district number three (3), in the
county of Isanti, are hereby authorized to sell to the highest bidder
for cash, at public sale, giviog ten (10} days’ written notice, posted
in three (3) public places in school district number three (3) and
forty-five (45} in said county, the school house in said district number
three (3), the lot and laud on which it stands, and all the furniture
and apparatus belonging t0 said school district number three (3), and
make legal conveyance to the purchaser thereof,

Seo. 2. The clerk and director of said distriet number three (3)
are hereby anthorized to draw a warrant on the treasurer of said dis-
trict number three (3) for one-half (1) of the entire proceeds of said
sale, payable to the treasurer of said school distriet number forty-five
(45); and the treasurer of said district number three (3) is hereby
anthorized Lo pay said warrant.

S8E0. 3. The clerk and director of said school district number three
(3) are hereby authorized to draw a warrant on the treasurer of said
school district number three (3), payable to the treasurer of said
school district number forty-five (45), for the amount of apportion-
ment money that will come into the treasury of sajd district namber
three (3) for the attendance of scholars from said district nomber
forty-five (45), in said district number three (3), for the school year
commencing Auguost first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and
ninety (1890), and the treasurer of said district number three (3)
is hereby anthorized to pay said warrant on the receipt of the said
apportionment money.

Sec. 4. This act shall fake effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved Febrnary 14, 1891.
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